AGENDA COUNCIL MEETING

September 5, 2024, 6:00PM CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE OFF-DUTY POLICE REPORT—DARRELL SPURGEON APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING—August 1, 2024 APPROVAL OF TREASURER'S REPORT—July 2024 PUBLIC WORKS REPORT: BURKE DAVIS SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT TREE COMMITTEE REPORT EVENT COORDINATOR REPORT RECREATION COMMITTEE REPORT

COMMENTS AND CONCERNS FROM DOUGLASS HILLS CITIZENS

MAYOR JUNG'S REPORT

<u>OLD BUSINESS-</u> SECOND READING CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS ORDINANCE # 5, SERIES 2024 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SOCIAL MEDIA USAGE POLICY FOR CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES

<u>NEW BUSINESS-</u> CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS MUNICIPAL ORDER NO# 11, SERIES 2024 A MUNICIPAL ORDER RELATING TO THE APPROVAL OF A VARIANCE IN THE CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS

-CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS MUNICIPAL ORDER #10, SERIES 2024 A MUNICIPAL ORDER RELATING TO REVISIONS TO PARKING AREAS AT WARREN WALKER PARK

AJOURNMENT-